Minnesota law.
Del inquest taxes how collected shall be collected in the same manner, and by the same officer, as other taxes are collected. The town treasurer shall pay out the money by him collected, on the order of the board of town supervisors, for the payment of money borrowed for the purpose of paying bounties to volunteers, for the town of Cherry Grove.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1864.

CHAPTER XXXII.

An Act to authorize the city of Hastings to levy a tax for the purpose of purchasing a Fire Engine and other apparatus for extinguishing fires, and for building an Engine House.

SECTION 1. Authorized to levy a special tax—for what purpose—in what sum. 2 When art to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesotu:

Authorized to levy special tax—tor what purpose

Section 1. The city of Hastings is hereby authorized to levy a special tax on all the taxable property in said city, not exceeding the sum of two thousand dollars, for the purpose of purchasing a fire engine and other apparatus for extinguishing fires, and for building an engine house in said city.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage.

Approved February 1, 1864.